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PaSSing GP Eff. Att-ComP-Int PCt YArds td LonG AvG/G
•Mackenzi Adams 12 97.17 77-156-8 49.4 882 5 79 73.5
Chris Nickson 12 100.14 61-127-3 48.0 545 8 49 45.4
•Larry Smith 2 100.96 19-34-1 55.9 167 1 51 83.5
TEAM  0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
•Jamie Graham 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
VANDERBILT 13 98.15 157-319-12 49.2 1594 14 79 122.6
Opponents...... 13 108.71 193-362-20 53.3 2274 15 56 174.9

RUSHing GP Att GAIn Loss nEt AvG td LonG AvG/G
•Jared Hawkins 12 139 623 30 593 4.3 4 40 49.4
Chris Nickson 12 128 689 147 542 4.2 6 59 45.2
•Mackenzi Adams 12 62 240 104 136 2.2 0 23 11.3
•Jamie Graham 12 21 119 12 107 5.1 1 27 8.9
Sean Walker 13 16 116 17 99 6.2 1 29 7.6
Jeff Jennings 9 34 105 25 80 2.4 1 16 8.9
D.J. Moore 13 9 76 0 76 8.4 0 24 5.8
•Gaston Miller 10 24 73 21 52 2.2 0 7 5.2
•Larry Smith 2 17 54 14 40 2.4 0 8 20.0
•Kennard Reeves 10 8 37 2 35 4.4 0 13 3.5
•Udom Umoh 13 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.2
TEAM  12 0 26 -26 -2.2 0 0 -2.6
VANDERBILT 13 471 2135 398 1737 3.7 13 59 133.6
Opponents...... 13 491 2234 353 1881 3.8 13 31 144.7

  VanDERBiLT OPPOnEnTS
SCORING 249 255
  POINtS PeR Game 19.2 19.6
FIRSt DOWNS 192 229
  RuShING 93 120
  PaSSING 72 102
  PeNalty 27 7
RuShING yaRDaGe 1737 1881
  yaRDS GaINeD RuShING 2135 2234
  yaRDS lOSt RuShING 398 353
  RuShING attemPtS 471 491
  aveRaGe PeR RuSh 3.7 3.8
  aveRaGe PeR Game 133.6 144.7
  tDS RuShING 13 13
PaSSING yaRDaGe 1594 2274
  att-COmP-INt 319-157-12 362-193-20
  aveRaGe PeR PaSS 5.0 6.3
  aveRaGe PeR CatCh 10.2 11.8
  aveRaGe PeR Game 122.6 174.9
  tDS PaSSING 14 15
tOtal OFFeNSe 3331 4155
  tOtal PlayS 790 853
  aveRaGe PeR Play 4.2 4.9
  aveRaGe PeR Game 256.2 319.6
KICK RetuRNS: #-yaRDS 49-961 47-1050
PuNt RetuRNS: #-yaRDS 32-320 30-125
INt RetuRNS: #-yaRDS 20-272 12-146
KICK RetuRN aveRaGe 19.6 22.3
PuNt RetuRN aveRaGe 10.0 4.2
INt RetuRN aveRaGe 13.6 12.2
FumBleS-lOSt 24-9 28-10
PeNaltIeS-yaRDS 56-473 79-669
  aveRaGe PeR Game 36.4 51.5
PuNtS-yaRDS 82-3177 69-2731
  aveRaGe PeR PuNt 38.7 39.6
  Net PuNt aveRaGe 35.8 33.8
tIme OF POSSeSSION/Game  29:50  30:10
3RD-DOWN CONveRSIONS 58/184 66/180
  3RD-DOWN PCt 32% 37%
4th-DOWN CONveRSIONS 6/12 8/16
  4th-DOWN PCt 50% 50%
SaCKS By-yaRDS 29-191 27-187
mISC yaRDS 2 75
tOuChDOWNS SCOReD 30 32
FIelD GOalS-attemPtS 13-18 11-20
ON-SIDe KICKS 0-0 0-0
ReD-ZONe SCOReS 31-35 89% 30-41 73%
ReD-ZONe tOuChDOWNS 23-35 66% 21-41 51%

SCORE (quarter) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  Ot tOtal
vaNDeRBIlt  61 61 62 65 - 249
OPPONeNtS 88 86 44 37 - 255

2008 StatiSticS
2008 Team Comparison Statistics

dAtE oPPonEnt W/L, sCorE ovErALL Conf. tImE Attn.
10/28 at Miami W, 34-13 1-0-0 0-0-0 3:23  18398
9/4 S. CAROLINA W, 24-17 2-0-0 1-0-0 3:10  36850
9/13 RICE W, 38-21 3-0-0 1-0-0 3:03  37370
9/20 at Ole Miss W, 23-17 4-0-0 2-0-0 3:12  51281
10/4 AUBURN W, 14-13 5-0-0 3-0-0 3:05  38773
10/11 at Miss. State L, 14-17 5-1-0 3-1-0 3:00  43619
10/18 at Georgia L, 14-24 5-2-0 3-2-0 3:09  92746
10/25 DUKE L, 7-10 5-3-0 3-2-0 3:14  38270
11/8 FLORIDA L, 14-42 5-4-0 3-3-0 3:07  39773
11/15 at Kentucky W, 31-24 6-4-0 4-3-0 3:16  65595
11/22 TENNESSEE L, 10-20 6-5-0 4-4-0 3:12  38725
11/29 at Wake Forest L, 10-23 6-6-0 4-4-0 3:20 25902
12/31 Boston College/MCB W, 16-14 7-6-0 4-4-0 3:16 54250

2008 Game Results

2008 individual Offensive Leaders

Chris Nickson
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2008 StatiSticS
RECEiVing GP no. YArds AvG td LonG AvG/G
Sean Walker 13 36 520 14.4 3 79 40.0
•Brandon Barden 13 28 209 7.5 4 31 16.1
•Jamie Graham 12 17 125 7.4 3 18 10.4
•Justin Wheeler 13 16 145 9.1 1 18 11.2
•Jared Hawkins 12 16 121 7.6 1 39 10.1
George Smith 9 13 142 10.9 0 17 15.8
Jeff Jennings 9 10 57 5.7 0 18 6.3
D.J. Moore 13 7 143 20.4 2 54 11.0
•Austin Monahan 4 4 45 11.2 0 18 11.2
•Gaston Miller 10 3 31 10.3 0 16 3.1
•Udom Umoh 13 3 29 9.7 0 16 2.2
•Keenard Reeves 10 2 16 8.0 0 15 1.6
•Chris Reinert 3 1 13 13.0 0 13 4.3
•Alex Washington 7 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.3
VANDERBILT 13 157 1594 10.2 14 79 122.6
Opponents...... 13 193 2274 11.8 15 56 174.9

TOTaL OFFEnSE GP PLAYs rush PAss totAL AvG/G
Chris Nickson 12 255 542 545 1087 90.6
•Mackenzi Adams 12 218 136 882 1018 84.8
Jared Hawkins 12 139 593 0 593 49.4
•Larry Smith 2 51 40 167 207 103.5
•Jamie Graham 12 22 107 0 107 8.9
Sean Walker 13 16 99 0 99 7.6
Jeff Jennings 9 34 80 0 80 8.9
D.J. Moore 13 9 76 0 76 5.8
•Gaston Miller 10 24 52 0 52 5.2
•Kennard Reeves 10 8 35 0 35 3.5
•Udom Umoh 13 1 3 0 3 0.2
TEAM  13 -26 0 -26 -2.6
VANDERBILT 13 790 1737 1594 3331 256.2
Opponents...... 13 853 1881 2274 4155 319.6

aLL-PURPOSE GP rush rEC Pr Kor rEt totAL AvG

D.J. Moore 13 76 143 244 407 56 926 71.2
Sean Walker 13 99 520 0 237 0 856 65.8
• Jared Hawkins 12 593 121 0 0 0 714 59.5
Chris Nickson 12 542 0 0 0 0 542 45.2
• Jamie Graham 12 107 125 54 0 0 286 23.8
• Gaston Miller 10 52 31 0 189 0 272 27.2
• Brandon Barden 13 0 209 0 0 0 209 16.1
• Justin Wheeler 13 0 145 0 0 0 145 11.2
George Smith 9 0 142 0 0 0 142 15.8
Jeff Jennings 9 80 57 0 0 0 137 15.2
• Mackenzi Adams 12 136 0 0 0 0 136 11.3
Josh Allen 13 0 0 0 125 0 125 9.6
• Ryan Hamilton 13 0 0 0 0 103 103 7.9
Reshard Langford 13 0 0 0 0 75 75 5.8
• Kennard Reeves 10 35 16 0 0 0 51 5.1
• Austin Monahan 4 0 45 0 0 0 45 11.2
Darlron Spead 7 0 0 0 0 41 41 5.9
• Larry Smith 2 40 0 0 0 0 40 20.0
• Udom Umoh 13 3 29 0 0 0 32 2.5
• John Cole 1 0 0 22 0 0 22 22.0
• Chris Reinert,Chris 3 0 13 0 0 0 13 4.3
Matt Bubis 12 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.2
Jake Bradford 13 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1
• Alex Washington 7 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -0.3
• Myron Lewis 13 0 0 0 0 -3 -3 -0.2
TEAM  -26 0 0 0 0 -26 -2.6
VANDERBILT 13 1737 1594 320 961 272 4884 375.7
Opponents...... 13 1881 2274 125 1050 146 5476 421.2

KiCKOFF RETURnS no. Yds AvG td LonG

D.J. Moore 21 407 19.4 0 39
• Gaston Miller 10 189 18.9 0 31
Sean Walker 10 237 23.7 0 38
Josh Allen 6 125 20.8 0 33
Matt Bubis 1 2 2.0 0 2
Jake Bradford 1 1 1.0 0 1
VANDERBILT 49 961 19.6 0 39
Opponents...... 47 1050 22.3 1 98

PUnT RETURnS no. Yds AvG td LonG

D.J. Moore 17 244 14.4 0 91
• Jamie Graham 11 54 4.9 0 15
• Alex Washington 2 0 0.0 0 2
• John Cole 2 22 11.0 0 13
VANDERBILT 32 320 10.0 0 91
Opponents...... 30 125 4.2 0 23

PUnTing no. Yds AvG LonG tB fC I-20 BLK

• Brett Upson 68 2730 40.1 60 6 11 21 2
TEAM 5 64 12.8 36 0 0 0 3
VANDERBILT 73 2794 38.3 60 6 11 21 5
Opponents...... 61 2413 39.6 59 4 11 23 0

FiELD gOaLS    fGm-fGA % 1-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK

Hahnfeldt, Bryant 13-18 72.2 2-2 6-7 5-9 0-0 48 2

FiELD gOaL SEQUEnCE 
 VANDERBILT OppONENT

Miami (Ohio) (42), (32) (37), (29)
South Carolina (19) (41), 42, 48
Rice (48) -
Ole Miss (34), (31), (40) (20), 47
Auburn 40, 49 -
Mississippi State - (33)
Georgia - 40, 37, (39)
Duke 34, 43 50, 43, (42)
Florida - -
Kentucky 42, (39) (25)
Tennessee (31) (25), 56, (24)
Wake Forest (33) (42), 52
Boston College (42), (26), (45) -
Numbers in (parentheses) indicate successful field goals.

        |——— PAts ——––—|
SCORing  tds fGs KICK rush rEC PAss dXP sAf pts
Bryant Hahnfeldt 0 13-18 30-30 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 69
Chris Nickson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 36
• Jared Hawkins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 30
Sean Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
• Jamie Graham 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
• Brandon Barden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
D.J. Moore 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
• Ryan Hamilton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
• Sean Richardson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
• Justin Wheeler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Jeff Jennings 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Reshard Langford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
VANDERBILT 30 13-18 30-30 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 249
Opponents...... 32 11-20 30-32 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 255

2008 Scoring Leaders

2008 Special Teams Statistics

2008 r
eview



2009 Vanderbilt  Football122

PaSSing
Att-Comp-Yds-TD-INT  •Mackenzi Adams Chris Nickson •Larry Smith
@ Miami (Ohio) - 16-9-91-1-0 DNP
South Carolina - 13-8-90-1-0 DNP
Rice - 16-7-71-0-0 DNP
@ Ole Miss 5-3-31-0-0 7-6-40-1-0 DNP
Auburn 23-13-153-2-0 8-3-4-0-1 DNP
@ Mississippi State 9-5-47-0-1 10-3-15-0-1 DNP
@ Georgia 32-16-131-2-2 - DNP
Duke 31-14-210-1-2 - DNP
Florida 8-5-47-0-1 14-7-67-2-0 DNP
@ Kentucky DNP 27-15-155-3-0 DNP
Tennessee 38-18-192-0-1 5-1-(-4)-0-1 DNP
@ Wake Forest 10-3-71-0-1 8-2-16-0-0 17-9-46-1-1
vs. Boston College/MCB - 3-0-0-0-0 17-10-121-0-0
TOTALS 156-77-882-5-8 127-61-545-8-3 34-19-167-1-1

RUSHing #-Yds/TD Miami  USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
• Jared Hawkins 139-593/4 13-51/1 17-84/1 20-107/1 17-72/0 6-8/0 6-11/0 13-63/0 11-45/0 11-46/0 15-84/1 2-9/0 DNP 8-13/0
   Chris Nickson 128-542/6 20-166/2 16-17/1 13-85/2 7-2/0 5-40/0 12-7/1 1-(-5)/0 DNP 10-39/0 20-118/0 9-(-7)/0 7-23/0 8-57/0
• Mackenzi Adams 62-136/0 2-3/0 - - 10-28/0 13-54/0 2-(-3)/0 4-26/0 14-29/0 7-7/0 DNP 9-4/0 1-(-12)/0 -
• Jamie Graham 21-107/1 - 2-11/0 1-27/1 3-10/0 1-1/0 - 1-8/0 2-5/0 2-18/0 DNP - 7-33/0 2-(-6)/0
   Sean Walker 14-99/1 2-26/0 1-29/0 1-5/1 3-25/0 1-8/0 2-15/0 1-5/0 2-(-1)/0 1-(-7)/0 - - 1-2/0 1-(-8)/0
   Jeff Jennings 34-80/1 2-(-15)/0 DNP DNP DNP 2-2/0 4-15/1 4-3/0 1-2/0 5-37/0 6-15/0 7-19/0 3-2/0 DNP
   D.J. Moore 9-76/0 - - 2-37/0 - - - 2-14/0 1-2/0 - - 1-0/0 2-20/0 1-3/0
• Gaston Miller 24-52/0 10-41/0 4-(-5)/0 6-12/0 1-(-6)/0 DNP DNP - DNP 3-10/0 - - - -
• Larry Smith 17-40/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 7-15/0 10-25/0
• Kennard Reeves 8-35/0 DNP DNP - - DNP - - - - - - 6-33/0 2-2/0
• Udom Umoh 1-3/0 - - - - 1-3/0 - - - - - - - -
   Team Rush 12-(-26)/0 1-(-3)/0 1-(-1)/0 DNP DNP 3-(-10)/0 DNP - 1-(-1)/0 - 2-(-4)/0 - - 4-(-7)/0

RECEiVing #-Yds/TD Miami USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
   Sean Walker 36-520/3 2-53/1 - 4-40/0 3-12/0 4-66/0 2-27/0 2-18/0 6-138/1 3-32/1 1-2/0 3-30/0 4-34/0 2-68/0
• Brandon Barden 28-209/4 1-11/0 1-31/1 2-22/0 - 4-20/1 2-9/0 3-16/0 5-53/0 - 4-20/1 3-16/0 2-7/1 1-4/0
• Justin Wheeler 16-145/1 1-4/0 2-17/0 - 1-9/0 5-52/1 2-23/0 1-8/0 - - - 2-25/0 2-7/0 -
   D.J. Moore 7-143/2 - - - - - - - - - 3-51/2 2-32/0 2-60/0 -
   George Smith 13-142/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-21/0 - 2-27/0 - 1-17/0 1-12/0 5-46/0 1-4/0 1-15/0
• Jamie Graham 17-125/3 1-0/0 3-21/0 - 2-19/0 - - 4-36/2 - 3-22/1 DNP - 2-20/0 2-7/0
• Jared Hawkins 16-121/1 1-0/0 - 1-9/0 1-9/1 - 1-4/0 3-23/0 2-11/0 3-16/0 4-49/0 - DNP -
   Jeff Jennings 10-57/0 1-5/0 DNP DNP DNP 1--2/0 1--1/0 1-3/0 1-8/0 - 2-21/0 3-23/0 - DNP
• Austin Monahan 4-45/0 1-5/0 1-18/0 - 2-22/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
• Gaston Miller 3-31/0 - 1-3/0 - - DNP DNP - DNP 1-12/0 - 1-16/0 - -
• Udom Umoh 3-29/0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3-29/0
• Kennard Reeves 2-16/0 DNP DNP - - DNP - - - 1-15/0 - - 1-1/0 -
• Chris Reinert 1-13/0 1-13/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

PUnT RETURnS #-Yds Miami  USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
   D.J. Moore 17-244 3-98 2-21 2-84 - 1-25 3-20 2--3 2-1 1--3 1-1 - - -
• Jamie Graham 11-54 - - - 1-0 3-21 - 2-15 1--2 - DNP 1-6 - 3-14
• John Cole 2-22 2-22 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
• Alex Washington 2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP - 1--2 - 1-2 -

KO RETURnS #-Yds Miami USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
   D.J. Moore 21-407 - 2-39 2-54 1-17 3-45 3-62 2-25 2-32 4-90 - 2-43 - -
   Sean Walker 10-237 4-84 - 1-31 2-56 - 1-22 2-44 - - - - - -
• Gaston Miller 10-189 - - - - DNP DNP - DNP 2-40 4-67 1-16 1-31 2-35
   Josh Allen 6-125 - - - - - - 1-18 - - 1-28 1-33 3-46 -
   Matt Bubis 1-2 - - 1-2 - - - - DNP - - - - -
   Jake Bradford 1-1 - - - - - - - - 1-1 - - - -

individual OffenSe

Mackenzi Adams
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                   Tackles             Sacks             pass Def                           Fumbles       Blocked 
  # Name Gp Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds     No-Yards Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Safety
30 • Patrick Benoist 13 48 61 109 6.5-21 2.0-14 . 5 4 1-0 . . .
13 • Chris Marve 13 56 49 105 6.5-26 3.0-22 . . 3 2-0 4 . .
  2 • Ryan Hamilton 13 51 53 104 4.5-6 1.0-1 4-103 1 2 3-0 1 . .
33    Reshard Langford 13 49 27 76 2.5-5 . 3-75 3 . . 1 . .
  5 • Myron Lewis 13 51 25 76 7.0-59 5.0-50 5--3 6 1 . 2 . .
17    D.J. Moore 13 30 28 58 4.5-23 1.0-8 6-56 7 . 1-0 1 . .
56 • Greg Billinger 13 17 30 47 4.5-25 2.5-17 . 3 2 . . 1 .
96 • Steven Stone 13 19 23 42 7.5-27 5.0-23 . . 2 . 1 . .
74 • T.J. Greenstone 13 16 17 33 6.0-11 . . . 1 1-0 . . .
49 • John Stokes 13 19 12 31 4.0-9 . . . . . . . .
90 • Broderick Stewart 11 16 13 29 9.5-51 5.0-34 . 2 4 . 3 . .
11 • Brent Trice 13 11 11 22 3.5-17 2.5-15 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .
91 • Theron Kadri 11 6 13 19 . . . . . . . . .
59 • Adam Smotherman 13 11 5 16 2.0-7 2.0-7 . . 2 . . . .
20    Jared Fagan 12 8 6 14 . . . . . . . . .
42 • Tim Fugger 9 8 6 14 . . . . . . 1 . .
  6    Darlron Spead 7 5 6 11 1.0-2 . 1-41 2 . . . . .
38 • Sean Richardson 12 3 8 11 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
29 • Joel Caldwell 13 5 6 11 . . . . . . . . .
23 • Udom Umoh 13 3 7 10 . . . . . . . . .
14    Josh Allen 13 9 1 10 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
52 • Nate Campbell 13 3 5 8 . . . . . . . . .
19 • Casey Hayward 13 3 5 8 . . . 3 . . 1 . .
45 • Chris Johnson 13 2 5 7 . . . . . . . . .
46 • Austin Newton 13 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
16    Alan Strong 12 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
89 • Teriall Brannon 11 2 2 4 0.5-0 . . 1 1 . . . .
44 • Michael Garcia 12 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
  8    Bryant Hahnfeldt 13 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
24 • Rich Tompkins 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
25 • Jamie Graham 12 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
51 • Davis Flowers 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
 VANDERBILT 13 460 436 896 70-289 29-191 20-272 36 23 10-0 16 1 0
 Opponents...... 13 468 353 821 84.0-339 27-187 12-146 31 26 9-13 10 7 0

2008 defenSive StatS 

Patrick Benoist Chris Marve
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TaCKLES
 Solo-Assisted-Total Miami USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
• Patrick Benoist 48-61-109 2-3-5 6-9-15 4-6-10 4-3-7 6-7-13 7-2-9 4-2-6 2-3-5 6-2-8 1-4-5 1-9-10 3-4-7 2-7-9
• Chris Marve 56-49-105 4-2-6 2-4-6 1-2-3 7-4-11 3-7-10 5-3-8 6-2-8 10-6-16 3-3-6 2-3-5 3-6-9 5-2-7 5-5-10
• Ryan Hamilton 51-53-104 2-3-5 4-4-8 4-7-11 4-2-6 4-6-10 3-2-5 4-2-6 4-5-9 5-8-13 4-0-4 6-10-16 4-1-6 3-3-6
• Myron Lewis 51-25-76 6-2-8 3-0-3 5-5-10 4-1-5 3-1-4 6-0-6 3-2-5 4-2-6 4-4-8 5-2-7 3-2-5 3-2-5 2-2-4
   Reshard Langford 49-27-76 3-4-7 2-4-6 5-2-7 4-1-5 1-2-3 9-1-10 2-1-3 5-4-9 3-1-4 1-0-1 5-3-8 3-1-4 6-3-9
   D.J. Moore 30-28-58 3-2-5 1-3-4 1-3-4 2-0-2 2-4-6 1-2-3 5-1-6 2-1-3 2-4-6 3-1-4 4-4-8 2-1-3 2-2-4
• Greg Billinger 17-30-47 - 3-3-6 0-4-4 1-4-5 0-2-2 2-2-4 3-2-5 0-3-3 1-0-1 1-2-3 1-4-5 2-0-2 3-4-7
• Steven Stone 19-23-42 1-0-1 2-4-6 0-2-2 3-4-7 1-2-3 1-0-1 1-2-3 2-1-3 2-1-3 0-5-5 0-1-1 5-0-5 1-1-2
• T.J. Greenstone 16-17-33 3-1-4 0-1-1 - 0-4-4 2-1-3 3-1-4 0-2-2 2-2-4 1-2-3 - 2-1-3 0-1-1 3-1-4
• John Stokes 19-12-31 1-0-1 1-2-3 1-0-1 0-1-1 2-0-2 1-1-2 2-1-3 1-1-2 3-1-4 0-1-1 3-2-5 4-1-5 0-1-1
• Broderick Stewart 16-13-29 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-2-2 2-2-4 2-1-3 1-1-2 3-1-4 5-0-5 0-1-1 2-0-2 0-4-4 DNP DNP
• Brent Trice 11-11-22 - - 2-2-4 0-1-1 1-1-2 3-0-3 1-1-2 0-1-1 - 2-0-2 0-3-3 2-0-2 0-2-2
• Theron Kadri 6-13-19 1-0-1 1-1-2 0-2-2 - 2-2-4 - 0-1-1 DNP - DNP 1-4-5 1-3-4 -
• Adam Smotherman 11-5-16 - 1-0-1 - 0-1-1 1-1-2 4-0-4 1-1-2 - - - - 2-0-2 2-2-4
   Jared Fagan 8-6-14 0-1-1 3-0-3 5-4-9 - - - 0-1-1 - - - DNP - -
• Tim Fugger 8-6-14 DNP DNP DNP - - - 1-1-2 4-0-4 - 1-2-3 1-0-1 1-2-3 0-1-1
• Joel Caldwell 5-6-11 2-2-4 - 1-0-1 0-1-1 1-0-1 1-0-1 - - - 0-1-1 - 0-2-2 -
• Sean Richardson 3-8-11 - 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-2-2 - - 0-1-1 0-1-1 1-0-1 1-1-2 0-1-1 0-1-1 -
   Darlron Spead 5-6-11 1-2-3 0-2-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0-1 2-0-2 - - 1-2-3
   Josh Allen 9-1-10 1-0-1 - 1-0-1 1-0-1 2-0-2 2-0-2 - - 1-1-1 - - - 1-0-1
• Nate Campbell 3-5-8 1-0-1 0-2-2 0-1-1 - 1-0-1 - - 1-0-1 - - - 0-1-1 0-1-1
• Casey Hayward 3-5-8 0-1-1 - - 1-1-2 - - 1-0-1 - - 1-0-1 - - 0-3-3
• Austin Newton 3-2-5 - - - 1-0-1 1-0-1 - - - 1-0-1 - 0-1-1 - -
• Teriall Brannon 2-2-4 - - - 0-1-1 0-1-1 - - - DNP - - 1-0-1 1-0-1
• Michael Garcia 1-2-3 0-2-2 - - - - 1-0-1 - - - - - DNP DNP

inTERCEPTiOnS/RETURn YaRDS
 Ints/Yds. Miami USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
   D.J. Moore 6-56 1-1 - 1-31 - - - 1-0 - 1-24 2-0 - - -
• Myron Lewis 5-(-3) 1-0 - - - 1-(-5) - 1-1 - - - 1-1 - 1-0
   Reshard Langford 3-75 - 1-33 - 1-0 - - - - - - 1-42 - -
• Ryan Hamilton 4-103 - - - 3-103 - - - - - - - - 1-0
   Darlron Spead 1-41 - 1-41 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - -
   Josh Allen 1-0 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - - 

defenSive StatiSticS
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FUmBLES FORCED/FUmBLES RECOVERED
 ff/fr Miami USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
• Chris Marve 4 / 2 - - - 1/0 - - - 1/0 1/0 - 1/1 0/1 -
• Broderick Stewart 3 / 0 - - - - 1/0 - - 2/0 - - - DNP DNP   
• Myron Lewis 2 / 0 - - - - - - - 1/0 - - - 1/0 -
• Casey Hayward 1 / 0  - - - 1/0 - - - - - - - - -
• Brent Trice 1 / 1 - - 1/1 - - - - - - - - - -
   D.J. Moore 1 / 1 1/0 - - 0/1 - - - - - - - - -
• Tim Fugger 1 / 0 DNP DNP DNP -    - - 1/0 - - - - - -
• Ryan Hamilton 1 / 3 - 1/1 - 0/1 - - - - 0/1 - - - -
   Reshard Langford 1 / 0 - - - - - - - - 1/0 - - - -
• Steven Stone 1 / 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1/0 -
• Patrick Benoist 0 / 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 0/1 -
• T.J. Greenstone 0 / 1 - - - - - - - 0/1 - - - - -
• Sean Richardson 0 / 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0/1

TaCKLES FOR LOSS/SaCKS
 tfL/sACKs Miami  USC Rice Ole Miss Auburn MSU Georgia Duke Florida Ky. Tenn. WF BC
• Broderick Stewart 9.5/5.0 1-9/1-9 - - - 2-15/1-8 1.5-6/.5-2 1-2/0 2-15/2-15 - 1-3/ 1-1/ DNP DNP
• Steven Stone 7.5/5.0 - 1-2/1-2 - 2-5/1-3 1-4/1-4 - - 1-6/1-6 - .5-1/0 - 2-9/1-8 -
• Myron Lewis 7.0/5.0 - - 2-17/2-17 - 2-13/1-11 - - 1-10/1-10 1-12/1-12 - 1-7/0 - -
• Patrick Benoist 6.5/2.0 - 2-8/1-6 1-1/0 .5-1/0 2-10/1-8 - - - - - - 1-1/0 -
• Chris Marve 6.5/3.0 1-10/1-10 1-1/0 - - - - - 2.5-8/1-6 - - 2-7/1-6 - -
• T.J. Greenstone 6.0/ - 2-2/0 .5-2/0 - - .5-0/0 1.5-5/0 .5-0/0 - - - - - 1-2/0
• Greg Billinger 4.5/2.5 - 2-15/2-15 - - .5-1/0 .5-2/.5-2 1-6/0 - - .5-1/0 - - -
• Ryan Hamilton 4.5/1.0 - - - - 2-2/1-1 - - .5-0/0 - 2-4/0 - - -
   D.J. Moore 4.5/1.0 1-8/1-8 1-2/0 - - - - - - - - 2.5-13/0 - -
• John Stokes 4.0/ - - - - - - 1.5-3/0 .5-1/0 - - - 1-3/0 1-2/0 -
• Brent Trice 3.5/2.5 - - 1-4/1-4 - - 1-10/1-10 1-2/0 - - - .5-1/.5-1 - -
   Reshard Langford 2.5/ - - .5-0/0 - - - - 1-4/0 - 1-1/0 - - - -
• Adam Smotherman 2.0/2.0 - - - - - 2-7/2-7 - - - - - - -
   Darlron Spead 1.0/ - 1-2/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - -
• Teriall Brannon 0.5/ - - - - .5-0/0 - - - - DNP - - - -

defenSive StatiSticS
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OFFEnSiVE STaRTERS
 Wr Wr Lt LG C rG rt tE QB tB Wr  
@ Miami (Ohio) Walker Graham Lauer Custer Vierling Bailey Welch Monahan Nickson Jennings Wheeler
South Carolina Walker Graham Lauer Custer Vierling Bailey Welch Monahan Nickson Hawkins Wheeler
Rice Walker Graham Lauer Custer Vierling Bailey Welch Monahan Nickson Hawkins Wheeler
@ Ole Miss Walker Graham Lauer Custer Vierling Bailey Welch Barden Nickson Hawkins Wheeler
Auburn Walker Smith Lauer Custer Vierling Bailey Welch Barden Nickson Hawkins Wheeler
@ Miss. State Walker Smith Lauer Custer Vierling Forte Welch Barden Nickson Hawkins Graham
@ Georgia Walker Smith Fischer Custer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Adams Hawkins Graham
Duke Walker Smith Fischer Custer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Adams Hawkins Wheeler
Florida Walker Graham Fischer Custer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Adams Hawkins Wheeler
@ Kentucky Walker Smith Lauer Fischer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Nickson Hawkins Wheeler
Tennessee Walker Smith Lauer Fischer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Nickson Jennings Graham
@ Wake Forest  Bradford (TE) Smith Lauer Fischer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Nickson Graham Wheeler
Boston College/MCB Walker Smith Lauer Fischer Vierling Hensley Welch Barden Smith Hawkins Wheeler

 DEFEnSiVE STaRTERS
 dE dt dt dE oLB mLB oLB CB fs ss CB   
@ Miami (Ohio) Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
South Carolina Stone Billinger Greenstone Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Rice Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Allen (NB) Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
@ Ole Miss Stone Billinger Greenstone Stewart Allen (NB) Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Auburn Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
@ Miss. State Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
@ Georgia Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Fagan (NB) Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Duke Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Florida Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Spead (NB) Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
@ Kentucky Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Tennessee Stone Billinger Smotherman Stewart Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
@ Wake Forest Stone Billinger Smotherman Kadri Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis
Boston College/MCB Stone Billinger Smotherman Brannon Stokes Marve Benoist Moore Hamilton Langford Lewis

 gamE-BY-gamE COmPaRiSOnS (Note: Game totals are displayed iN the format team/oppoNeNt for each cateGory)
oPPonEnt sCorE 1st doWns rushInG PAssInG PAss Yds PLAYs-totAL Yds rEt. Yds tos

@ Miami (Ohio) 34-13 17/17 50-269/25-96 9-16-0/19-42-3 91/244 66-360/67-340 205/168 2/3

South Carolina 24-17 15/18 41-135/29-92 8-13-0/23-39-2 90/233 54-225/68-325 134/120 1/3

Rice 38-21 22/23 43-273/34-108 7-16-0/25-40-1 71/299 59-344/74-407 202/55 0/2

@ Ole Miss 23-17 11/16 41-131/40-201 9-12-0/12-25-4 71/184 53-202/65-385 176/221 2/6

Auburn 14-13 15/15 32-106/44-110 16-31-1/10-22-1 157/98 63-263/66-208 86/72 1/1

@ Miss. State 14-17 7/16 26-45/50-166 8-20-2/12-22-0 62/81 46-107/72-247 104/72 2/0

@ Georgia 14-24 14/25 26-114/40-231 16-32-2/13-23-2 131/194 58-245/63-425 100/59 2/2

Duke 7-10 15/15 32-81/36-28 14-31-2/21-36-0 210/222 63-291/72-250 31/36 3/1

Florida 14-42 15/24 39-150/38-231 12-22-1/15-21-1 114/191 61-264/59-422 152/93 1/2

@ Kentucky 31-24 21/12 43-213/24-97 15-27-0/11-26-2 155/144 70-368/50-241 94/120 1/2

Tennessee 10-20 16/15 28-25/51-222 19-44-2/4-9-2 188/21 72-213/60-243 141/195 3/3 

@ Wake Forest 10-23 16/16 34-116/42-158 14-35-2/13-21-0 133/173 69-249/63-331 79/61 3/2

Boston College/MCB 16-14 8/17 36-79/38-141 10-20-0/15-36-2 121/190 56-200/74-331 49/62 0/3

VU/Opp Totals 249-255 192/229 471-1737/491-1881 157-319-12/193-362-20 1594/2274 790-3331/853-4155 1553/1334 21/30
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2008 Stat cOmpariSOnS
 gamE-BY-gamE COmPaRiSOnS (Note: Game totals are displayed iN the format team/oppoNeNt for each cateGory)
 3rd doWn 4th doWn tImE Poss mArGIn Yds/rush Yds/PAss Yds/PLAY PuntInG PEn. Yds

@ Miami (Ohio) 8-15/4-15 0-1/1-2 32:43/27:17 5:26 5.4/3.8 5.7/5.8 5.5/5.1 4-40.2/5-48.4 25/45 
South Carolina 2-10/6-15 0-0/1-1 30:02/29:58 0:04 3.3/3.2 6.9/6.0 4.2/4.8 6-34.7/4-44.8 35/51 
Rice 5-10/7-14 0-0/2-3 30:53/29:07 1:46 6.3/3.2 4.4/7.5 5.8/5.5 4-38.2/4-39.2 35/15 
@ Ole Miss 3-13/5-14 0-0/0-1 30:36/29:24 1:12 3.2/5.0 5.9/7.4 3.8/5.9 7-44.1/3-33.7 20/82 
Auburn 6-17/5-16 0-0/1-2 30:03/29:57 0:06 3.3/2.5 5.1/4.5 4.2/3.2 8-39.1/9-40.6 37/81 
@ Mississippi State 1-10/9-18 0-0/0-0 23:48/36:12 -12:24 1.7/3.3 3.1/3.7 2.3/3.4 8-42.1/8-29.2 65/45 
@ Georgia 5-14/1-8 0-1/0-0 27:34/32:26 -4:52 4.4/5.8 4.1/8.4 4.2/6.7 7-44.6/4-44.0 31/47 
Duke 7-17/6-18 0-1/0-1 28:20/31:40 -3:20 2.5/0.8 6.8/6.2 4.6/3.5 6-29.7/7-38.7 33/68 
Florida 5-14/5-8 1-2/0-0 32:41/27:19 5:22 3.8/6.1 5.2/9.1 4.3/7.2 5-30.0/2-39.5 80/70 
@ Kentucky 7-15/1-10 1-1/2-4 39:18/20:42 18:36 5.0/4.0 5.7/5.5 5.3/4.8 4-42.0/4-41.8 41/57 
Tennessee 4-17/4-13 2-3/0-0 24:46/35:14 -10:28 0.9/4.4 4.3/2.3 3.0/4.1 7-37.6/6-37.5 42/29
@ Wake Forest 4-17/6-14 2-3/0-0 28:17/31:43 -3:26 3.4/3.8 3.8/8.2 3.6/5.3 7-34.6/5-43.4 29/45
Boston College/MCB  1-15/7-17 0-0/1-2 28:52/31:08 -2:16 2.2/3.7 6.1/5.3 3.6/4.5 9-42.6/8-39.8 0/34
VU/Opp Totals 58-184/66-180 6-12/8-16 387:53/392:07 -4:14 3.7/3.8 5.0/6.3 4.2/4.9 82-38.7/69-39.6 473/669

THiRD DOWn COnVERSiOnS
  sCorE ovErALL 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr

@ Miami (Ohio) W, 34-13 8-15 (53.3%) 4-5 (80.0%) 2-4 (50.0%) 0-2 (0.0%) 2-4 (50.0%) 
South Carolina W, 24-17 2-10 (20.0%) 0-3 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 0-1 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 
Rice  W, 38-21 5-10 (50.0%) 1-4 (25.0%) 1-1 (100.0%) 1-2 (50.0%) 2-3 (66.7%)
@ Ole Miss W, 23-17 3-13 (23.1%) 2-3 (66.7%) 0-3 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 0-4 (0.0%)
Auburn  W, 14-13 6-17 (35.3%) 0-3 (0.0%) 3-4 (75.0%) 2-4 (50.0%) 1-6 (16.7%)
at Mississippi State L, 14-17 1-10 (10.0%) 0-2 (0.0%) 0-3 (0.0%) 0-3 (0.0%) 1-2(50.0%)
at Georgia  L, 14-24 5-14 (35.7%) 0-2 (0.0%) 3-5 (60.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 1-4 (25.0%)
Duke  L, 7-10 7-17 (41.2%) 1-3 (33.3%) 0-4 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 5-7 (71.4%)
Florida  L, 14-42 5-14 (35.7%) 0-4 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 3-3 (100.0%) 1-4 (25.0%)  
at Kentucky W, 31-24 7-15 (46.7%) 3-5 (60.0%) 3-6 (50.0%) 0-1 (0.0%) 1-3 (33.3%) 
Tennessee  L, 10-20 4-17 (23.5%) 0-3 (0.0%) 1-4 (25.0%) 2-5 (40.0%) 1-5 (20.0%)
at Wake Forest L, 10-23 4-17 (23.5%) 1-4 (25.0%) 0-4 (0.0%) 2-4 (50.0%) 1-5 (20.0%)
Boston College/MCB W, 16-14 1-15 (6.7%) 0-3 (0.0%) 0-3 (0.0%) 1-4 (25.0%) 0-5 (0.0%)
VANDERBILT  58-184 (31.5%) 12-44 (27.3%) 15-47 (31.9%) 14-38 (36.8%) 17-55 (30.9%)
Oppenents   66-180 (36.7%) 17-40 (42.5%) 21-47 (44.7%) 17-47 (36.2%) 11-46 (23.9%)

FOURTH DOWn COnVERSiOnS
  sCorE ovErALL 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr

@ Miami (Ohio) 34-13 0-1 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-1 (0.0%)
South Carolina 24-17 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
Rice  38-21 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
@ Ole Miss 23-17 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
Auburn  14-13 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
@ Miss. State 14-17 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
@ Georgia  14-24 0-1(0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-1 (0.0%)
Duke  7-10 0-1(0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-1 (0.0%)
Florida  14-42 1-2 (50.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 1-2 (50.0%)
@ Kentucky 31-24 1-1(100.0%) 1-1(100.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
Tennessee  10-20 2-3 (66.7%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 1-1 (100.0%) 1-2 (50.0%)
@ Wake Forest 10-23 2-3 (66.7%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 2-3 (66.7%)
Boston College/MCB 16-14 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 0-0 (0.0%)
VANDERBILT  6-12 (50.0%) 1-1(100.0%) 0-0 (0.0%) 1-1 (100.0%) 4-10 (40.0%
Opponents   8-16 (50.0%) 0-2 (0.0%) 4-5 (80.0%) 3-5 (60.0%) 1-4 (25.0%
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2008 Stat cOmpariSOnS
TimE OF POSSESSiOn
oPPonEnt sCorE ovErALL 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr

@ Miami (Ohio) 34-13 32:43 8:38 6:44 6:13 11:08
South Carolina 24-17 30:02 8:49 7:15 4:23 9:35
Rice 38-21 23:56 8:18 6:53 6:18 2:27
@ Ole Miss 23-17 30:36 7:49 7:24 7:47 7:36
Auburn 14-13 30:03 5:58 8:18 8:17 7:30
@ Mississippi State 14-17 23:48 3:46 9:05 4:37 6:20
@ Georgia 14-24 27:34 8:21 7:58 5:41 5:34
Duke 7-10 28:20 8:25 4:18 6:14 9:23
Florida 14-42 32:41 7:18 7:20 8:35 9:28
@ Kentucky 31-24 39:18 11:47 13:03 6:39 7:49
Tennessee 10-20 24:46 7:19 5:55 5:49 5:43
@ Wake Forest 10-23 28:17 6:19 6:53 9:01 6:04
Boston College/Music City 16-14 28:52 7:54 4:41 6:55 9:22
Vanderbilt  387:53 100:41 95:47 86:29 104:56 
Avg.  29:50 7:44 7:22 6:39 8:04 
Opponents  392:07 94:19 99:13 108:31 90:04 
Avg.  30:09 7:15 7:37 8:20 6:55

VanDERBiLT–inSiDE OPPOnEnT 20-YaRD LinE 
                                                   Inside              totAL      rush       PAss         fG       fG                       -----  fAILEd InsIdE 20 -----
oPPonEnt sCorE 20 sCorEd Pts tds tds Att. mAdE  fG-m doWns Int fumB hALf Gm  
@ Miami (Ohio) 34-13 6 6 34 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Carolina 24-17 3 3 17 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rice  38-21 5 4 28 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
@ Ole Miss 23-17 3 3 13 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Auburn 14-13 2 2 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ Mississippi St. 14-17 2       2      14       2       0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ Georgia 14-24        2       2      14       2       0       2       0        0      0      0      0      0      0
@ Duke 7-10        1       0       0       0       0       0       0        1      0      0      0      0      0
Florida 14-42        3       2      14       2       0       2       0        0      1      0      0      0      0
@ Kentucky 31-24        3       3      21       3       1       2       0        0      0      0      0      0      0
Tennessee 10-20        2       1       3       0       0       0       1        0      0      0      0      1      0
@ Wake Forest 10-23 2 2 10 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boston College/Music City 16-14 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals                                  35      31     185      22      13      12       8        1      1      0      0      2      0 
     Vanderbilt Yearly Totals:  31-35 (88.6%)

OPPOnEnTS–inSiDE VanDERBiLT 20-YaRD LinE
                                                     Inside        totAL      rush       PAss          fG       fG                       -----  fAILEd InsIdE 20 -----
oPPonEnt sCorE 20 sCorEd Pts tds tds Att. mAdE  fGA doWns Int fumB hALf Gm  
@ Miami (Ohio) 34-13 3 2 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
South Carolina 24-17 2 2 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rice  38-21 3 2 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
@ Ole Miss 23-17 3 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Auburn 14-13 2 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
@ Mississippi State 14-17 4       3      17       2       0       1       1        0      0      0      0      1      0
@ Georgia 14-24        4       3      21       3       1       2       0        1      0      0      0      0      0
Duke 7-10        4       1       3       0       0       0       1        1      1      0      1      0      0
Florida 14-42        5       4      28       4       2       2       0        0      0      0      1      0      0
@ Kentucky 31-24        3       3      17       2       2       0       1        0      0      0      0      0      0
Tennessee 10-20        3       3      13       1       1       0       2        0      0      0      0      0      0
@ Wake Forest 10-23 4 4 23 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boston College/Music City 16-14 1 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals                                  41      30     173      12       9       9       9        2      3      2      3      1      0    
Vanderbilt’s Opponent Yearly Totals: 30 of 41 (73.2%)
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